
Fairhaven Primary 2023 - 2024 

Statutory Assessment Results 

 

Early Years Foundation Stage 

17 pupils 

 School Norfolk National 

Percentage of 
pupils achieving 
Good Level of 
Achievement 

76.5% 64.4% 67.7% 

Average No of 
Early Learning 
Goals 

15.8 14.3 14.1 

 

Year 1 - Phonics Screening  
11 pupils 

 School Norfolk National 

Percentage of pupils who achieved the 
expected standard of 32 or above 

91% 78.4% 80.4% 

 

 



 

 

Year 2 - Statutory Assessment Tests  
15 pupils 

Subject 
 

Numeracy Writing (teacher assessed) Reading 

Level WB WT WA GD WB WT WA GD WB WT WA GD 

Number of pupils 

/ percentage of 

cohort 

1 
7% 

3 
20% 

9 
60% 

2 
13% 

0 6 
40% 

9 
60% 

0 1 
7% 

2 
13% 

8 
53% 

4 
27% 

Percentage 

working 

below/above 

 
27% 

 

 
73% 

 
40% 

 
60% 

 
20% 

 
80% 

 

❖ Norfolk and National Data unavailable 
 

 

Year 4 - Multiplication Tables Check  
15 pupils 

 School Norfolk National 

Average Attainment Score 22.3 19.1 20.1 

Percentage of pupils who achieved full marks 40% 24.7% 33.8% 

  



Year 6 - Reading Statutory Assessment Test 
17 pupils 

 School Norfolk National 

Percentage of pupils who achieved the 
expected standard 

64.7% 70.1% 74.2% 

Percentage of pupils who achieved greater 
depth standard 

47.1% 24.4% 28.4% 

 

Year 6 - Maths Statutory Assessment Test 
17 pupils 

 School Norfolk National 

Percentage of pupils who achieved the 
expected standard 

58.8% 66.7% 73% 

Percentage of pupils who achieved greater 
depth standard 

5.8% 18.7% 23.8% 

 

Year 6 - GPS Statutory Assessment Test 
17 pupils 

 School Norfolk National 

Percentage of pupils who achieved the 
expected standard 

58.8% 64% 72.1% 

Percentage of pupils who achieved greater 
depth standard 

17.6% 24.4% 28.4% 



 

Year 6 - Writing (Teacher Assessed) 
17 pupils 

 School Norfolk National 

Percentage of pupils who achieved the 
expected standard 

64.7% 62.9% 71.7% 

Percentage of pupils who achieved greater 
depth standard 

11.8% 7.4% 12.8% 

 

Year 6 - Combined Score 
17 pupils 

 School Norfolk National 

Percentage of pupils who achieved the 
expected standard 

58.8% 52.1% 60.5% 

Percentage of pupils who achieved greater 
depth standard 

5.9% 4.1% 7.6% 

 

 


