Fairhaven Primary 2023 - 2024

Statutory Assessment Results

Early Years Foundation Stage							
17 pupils							
	School	Norfolk	National				
Percentage of pupils achieving Good Level of Achievement	76.5%	64.4%	67.7%				
Average No of Early Learning Goals	15.8	14.3	14.1				

Year 1 - Phonics Screening 11 pupils						
School Norfolk National						
Percentage of pupils who achieved the expected standard of 32 or above	91%	78.4%	80.4%			

				Year		ry Assessme pupils	ent Tests					
Subject	Numeracy				V	Writing (teacher assessed)			Reading			
Level	WB	WT	WA	GD	WB	WT	WA	GD	WB	WT	WA	GD
Number of pupils	1	3	9	2	0	6	9	0	1	2	8	4
/ percentage of	7%	20%	60%	13%		40%	60%		7%	13%	53%	27%
cohort												
Percentage		•				•						
working	2	27%	73	%	40	0%	60)%	20)%	8	80%
below/above												
Norfolk and	d National	Data unavai	lable						•			

Year 4 - Multiplication Tables Check 15 pupils					
School Norfolk National					
Average Attainment Score	22.3	19.1	20.1		
Percentage of pupils who achieved full marks 40% 24.7% 33.8%					

Year 6 - Reading Statutory Assessment Test 17 pupils						
	School	Norfolk	National			
Percentage of pupils who achieved the expected standard	64.7%	70.1%	74.2%			
Percentage of pupils who achieved greater depth standard	47.1%	24.4%	28.4%			

Year 6 - Maths Statutory Assessment Test 17 pupils						
	School	Norfolk	National			
Percentage of pupils who achieved the expected standard	58.8%	66.7%	73%			
Percentage of pupils who achieved greater depth standard	5.8%	18.7%	23.8%			

Year 6 - GPS Statutory Assessment Test 17 pupils						
School Norfolk National						
Percentage of pupils who achieved the expected standard	58.8%	64%	72.1%			
Percentage of pupils who achieved greater depth standard	17.6%	24.4%	28.4%			

Year 6 - Writing (Teacher Assessed) 17 pupils					
	School	Norfolk	National		
Percentage of pupils who achieved the expected standard	64.7%	62.9%	71.7%		
Percentage of pupils who achieved greater depth standard	11.8%	7.4%	12.8%		

Year 6 - Combined Score 17 pupils						
	School	Norfolk	National			
Percentage of pupils who achieved the expected standard	58.8%	52.1%	60.5%			
Percentage of pupils who achieved greater depth standard	5.9%	4.1%	7.6%			